AMENDMENT #5 to
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT # 90G000237

1. This Agreement is between the State of Oregon Acting by and through its Department of Consumer and

Business Services, Building Codes Division (Agency), and the City of Salem, Oregon (City).

2. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows (new language is indicated by bold underlining font, and
deleted language is indicated by strikethrough font).

a) Agency Contract Administrator has been amended as follows:

Agency

City

Contract Administrator: Warren Jackson

Shanhe-Sumption

Title: Manager, Field Services Section

State of Oregon, Department of Consumer and
Business Services, Building Codes Division
1535 Edgewater NW

P.O. Box 14470

Salem, OR 97309

Phone: (503) 373-7755 {503)-3+8-2015

Email: Warren.D.Jackson@oregon.qov

Contract Administrator: Rebai Tamerhoulet, P.E., S.E.

Title: Building & Safety Administrator

555 Liberty St. SE, Room 320
Salem, OR 97301

Phone: (503) 540-2447
Email: rtamerhoulet@cityofsalem.net

FEIN: 93-6002249

b) Section Il. has been amended as follows:

Il. TERM OF AGREEMENT:

This Agreement shall become effective on July 1, 2011 or the date at which every party has signed this
Agreement whichever is earlier. This Agreement shall expire on June 30, 2025 June-36,-2020 unless
otherwise terminated as set forth in section VII, or extended by written amendment.

3. Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of original contract are still in

full force and effect. Contractor certifies that the representations, warranties and certifications

contained in the original Contract are true and correct as of the effective date of this Amendment
and with the same effect as though made at the time of this Amendment.

90G000237 Amd 5

Page 1 of 2



4. Signatures

City of Salem, Oregon

By:

Printed
Name:

Title:

Date:

FEIN: 93-6002249
OR Business Registry: 0502154-9

COBID #: N/A

90G000237 Amd 5

State of Oregon acting by and through its
Department of Consumer and Business Services,
Building Codes Division

Reviewed by:

Dawn Bass
Title: Interim Deputy Administrator

Date:

Executed by:

Nancy A. Cody
Title: Designated Procurement Officer

Date:

Approved Pursuant to ORS 279A.140
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE
SERVICES:

By: _Not Required per OAR 125-246-0365(4)

Date:

Approved Pursuant to ORS 291.047
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE:

By: _Not Required per ORS 190.430

Date:

Page 2 of 2



	INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT # 90G000237

